
Amended 5/9/06



[image: image1.emf]ATTACHMENT

Introduced by Council Member Self:

ORDINANCE 2007-465
AN ORDINANCE APPROVING, AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CORPORATION SECRETARY TO EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE TO LEASE AGREEMENT BETWEEN POLICE ATHLETIC LEAGUE OF JACKSONVILLE, INCORPORATED AND CITY OF JACKSONVILLE FOR THOSE CERTAIN PREMISES AT ED AUSTIN PARK, SO AS TO REVISE THE DESCRIPTION OF THE LEASED PREMISES; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.


BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of Jacksonville:


Section 1.

Authorization and Approval of Amendment to Lease.  There is hereby approved, and the Mayor and Corporation Secretary are authorized to execute, an Amendment Number One to Lease Agreement between Police Athletic League of Jacksonville, Incorporated and City of Jacksonville, in substantially the form as set forth in Exhibit 1, attached hereto, for those certain premises at Ed Austin Park, so as to revise the description of the leased premises.

Section 2.

Effective Date.  This ordinance shall become effective upon signature by the Mayor or upon becoming effective without the Mayor’s signature. 

Form Approved:

   /s/ Steven E. Rohan 

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By:
Steven E. Rohan

G:\SHARED\LEGIS.CC\2007\ord\Police Athletic League Amendment #1.doc 
1
- 2 -


_1238913475/07-465.tif
AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE
TO
LEASE AGREEMENT
BETWEEN
CITY OF JACKSONVILLE
AND
POLICE ATHLETIC LEAGUE OF JACKSONVILLE, INCORPORATED
THIS AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE TO LEASE AGREEMENT made and entered
into this day of , 2007, by and between the CITY OF JACKSONVILLE, a
municipal corporation in Duval County, Florida (hereinafter referred to as the “CITY”) and the

POLICE ATHLETIC LEAGUE OF JACKSONVILLE, INCORPORATED, a not-for-profit

Florida corporation (hereinafter referred to as the “TENANT?™).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, as of May 13, 1999, the parties made and entered into a Lease Agreement
for certain parts of the City’s District Two Regional Park now known as Ed Austin Park, located
at 11751 McCormick Road, Jacksonville, Florida, as more particularly described in Exhibit “A”
to said Lease Agreement; and

WHEREAS, said Lease Agreement has not been amended previously; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Lease Agreement to delete certain portions
of Ed Austin Park from the demised premises;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the Lease Agreement and of the mutual
covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the parties agree as
follows:

1. The above stated recitals are true and correct and, by this reference, are made a

part hereof and are incorporated herein.

Exhibit 1
Page 1 of 5
2.  The Exhibit “A” attached to the Lease Agreement is hereby deleted in its entirety

and replaced with the Exhibit “A” attached hereto and made a part hereof.

SAVE AND EXCEPT as expressly amended herein, the provisions, terms and
conditions of the May 13, 1999 Lease Agreement shall remain unchanged and shall continue in
full force and effect.

[Remainder of page is left blank intentionally. Signature page follows immediately.]

Exhibit 1
Page 2 of 5
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have duly executed this Amendment
on the day and year first above written.

ATTEST: CITY OF JACKSONVILLE
By : By
- Neill McArthur, Jr. John Peyton, Mayor
Corporation Secretary - coT e o

POLICE ATHLETIC LEAGUE OF

WITNESSES: JACKSONVILLE, INCORPORATED
By

Print Name: Print Name:
Title:

Print Name:

In compliance with the Ordinance Code of the City of Jacksonville, I do certify that there is an
unexpended, unencumbered and unimpounded balance in the appropriation sufficient to cover
the foregoing Agreement, and provision has been made for the payment of the monies provided
therein to be paid.

Director of Administration and Finance

Form Approved:

Office of General Counsel

Exhibit 1
Page 3 of 5
EXHIBIT A

City’s District Two Regional Park now known as Ed Austin Park having a street address of
11751 McCormick Road less and except the following:

SEE ATTACHED.

G:\Gov't Operations\SHOWARD\City\Leases\Police Athletic League Amendment #1.rtf

Exhibit 1
Page 4 of 5
\J A}
o1 22 _ Wt <
SKETCH AND LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF: LoT 19 . cd
(PARCEL A) )
A PORTION OF GOVERNMENT LOT 4, SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 2 SOUTH, RANGE 28 EAST. DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA. ALSO BEGIN A LoT 21 LOT 20 g\ mo oaE ¥ o117 LOT 18 LOT 15
PORTION OF THE LANDS DESCRIBED AND RECORDED IN OFFICIAL RECORDS 7774, PAGE 1341, OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF < OOf A0
SAID COUNTY AND BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: IR A" e ﬁ@(?d o LoT 18
BEGIN AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTH LINE OF A 150 FOOT WIDE, JEA RIGHT OF WAY AS DESCRIBED AND RECORDED IN 4 1S _
OFFICAL RECORDS 7774, PAGE 1341 OF SAID CURRENT PUBUC RECORDS., WITH THE WEST RIGHT OF WAY UNE OF MONUMENT ROAD,
(A 120 FOOT RIGHT OF WAY) AS NOW ESTABUSHED. THENCE SOUTH 00°44'48% EAST, ALONG LAST SAID RIGHT OF WAY UNE 645.41 \l\

FEET; THENCE SOUTH 88'30°47° WEST, 83.64 FEET TO THE POINT OF CURVATURE OF A CURVE CONCAVE NORTHERLY HAVING A
RADIUS OF 200.00 FEET: THENCE ALONG AND AROUND THE ARC OF SAID CURVE AN ARC DISTANCE OF 114.80 FEET TO THE POINT PER PLAT
OF TANGENCY, SAID CURVE BEING SUBTENDED BY A CHORD SBEARING AND DISTANCE OF NORTH 78'41'02° WEST, 113.23 FEET: THENCE

g Y
NORTH 64°00'55" WEST, 229.06 FEET TO THE POINT OF CURVATURE OF A CURVE CONCAVE SOUTHERLY, HAVING A RADIUS OF 350.00 \l\ 100" JEA RIGHT OF WA O.R. 7774, PAGE 1341

POINT| OF BEGINNING (PaRCEL A) 150° JEA RIGHT OF WAY
POINT OF COMMENCEMENT (PARCEL B)

FEET; THENCE ALONG AND AROCUND THE ARC OF SAID CURVE AN ARC DISTANCE OF 197.98 FEET TO THE POINT OF TANGENCY, SAID

CURVE BEING SUBTENDED BY A CHORD BEARING AND DISTANCE OF NORTH 70°04'59° WEST, 195.33 FEET. THENCE NORTH 3490117

WEST, 55.72 FEET; THENCE NORTH 1871411" WEST, 35.01 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0029'30" WEST, 414.05 FEET TO THE SOUTH UNE OF

AFORESAID 150 FOOT JEA RIGHT OF WAY; THENCE NORTH 890313" EAST, ALONG LAST SAID UNE 842.43 FEET TO THE POINT OF

oz O.R, 7774, PAGE 1341

CONTAINING 8.29 ACRES NORE OR LESS. 150° JEA RIGHT OF WAY
—

it1

Exhi

FARCEL B
A) PORTION W‘ GOVERNMENT LOT 4, SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 2 SOUTH, RANGE 28 EAST, DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA. ALSO BEGIN A
PORTION OF THE LANDS DESCRIBED AND RECORDED IN OFFICIAL RECORDS 7774, PAGE 1341, OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF
SAID COUNTY AND BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCE AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTH UNE OF A 150 FOOT WADE, JEA RIGHT OF WAY AS DESCRIBED AND RECORDED N
OFFICIAL RECORDS 7774, PAGE 1341 OF SAID CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS, WITH THE WEST RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF MONUMENT ROAD,
(A 120 FOOT RIGHT OF WAY) AS NOW ESTABLISHED. THENCE SOUTH 00'44'48" EAST, ALONG LAST SAID RIGHT OF WAY UNE 834.62
FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89715'12° WEST, 895.47 FEET TO THE POINT OF CURVATURE OF A CURVE, BEING CONCAVE SOUTHWESTERLY
HAVING A RADIUS OF 30.00 FEET,SAID POINT ALSQ BEING THE E THENCE ALONG AND AROUND THE ARC OF SAID
CURVE AN ARC DISTANCE OF 49.98 FEET TO THE POINT OF TANGENCY, SAID CURVE BEING SUBTENDEQ BY A CHORD BEARING AND
DISTANCE OF NORTH 3402'28" WEST, 44.40 FEET, THENCE NORTH 80'37'12" WEST, 225,31 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 0BUS'09” WEST,
43.62 FEET; THENCE NORTH B81°08°08" WEST, 54.57 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 09°29°03" WEST, 14.44 FEET; THENCE NORTH 80°33'04"
WEST, 79.24 FEET: THENCE SOUTH 09°29'12" WEST, 68.63 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 802'27" EAST. 150.04 FEET; THENCE SOUTH
07°30°35" WEST, 67.62 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 82°57'31" EAST, 199.93 FEET TO THE POINT OF CURVATURE OF A CURVE CONCAVE
NORTHWESTERLY HAVING A RADIUS OF 30.00 FEET; THENCE ALONG AND AROUND THE ARC OF SAID CURVE AN ARC DISTANCE OF
42.67 FEET TO THE POINT OF TANGENCY, SAID CURVE BEING SUBTENDED 8Y A CHORD BEARING AND DISTANCE OF NORTH 635019°
EAST, 39.16 FEET TO THE POINT OF TANGENCY OF SAID CURVE: THENCE NORTH 11°32'34" EAST, 130.89 FEET TO THE POINT OF
CONTAINING 1.29 ACRES MORE OR LESS,

GENERAL NOTES
1. THIS IS NOT A FIELD SURVEY,

3 THS SURVEY WAS WADE WTHOUT THE BENEFIT GF AN ABSTRACT
TTLE, THEREFORE, THERE COWD BE EASEMENTS, COVENANTS, AND
RESTRICTONS O OTHER NATTERS OF PUBLIC RECORD THAT MAY
OR WAY NOT AFFECT THIS PARCEL

4. A BEARING OF SDO44'$8°E, ALONC THE WESTERLY RIGHT-0F-WAY
LINE OF MOWUMENT ROAD WAS TAKEN FROM THE PLAT OF SECERT
HLS UMT AS RECORDED N _PLAT BOOK 47, PAGE 54 OF
THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY FLORIDA.

* B poNTOR
e w.w

REVISIONS "
ATA S TELECT WO R AUSTO FARK PROJECT MO, Ed. Austin Park
. e pat 006301374 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS  Rmw ws |DATE 04-09-07 OUT PARCELS A & B
r_.”!:ﬂ XY st — | 220 €. BAY STREET ENGINEERING DIVISION  JACKSONVILLE, FL. 32203 scALE [T





